Maria Philpott

From: Bbosa, Rashid - E&E <Rashid.Bbosa@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>

Sent: 06 February 2018 16:09

To: Maria Philpott

Subject: RE: Highways consultation response - Bicester Heritage, Cherwell
Categories: Yellow Category

Hi Maria,

Following that telephone conversation, | am now convinced that variation of condition 14 of
16/01805/F shall unlikely lead to increased trips even with flexibility of use of the buildings as
sought by the application. With this, | would like to withdraw my initial objection.

Kind regards,
Rashid

Rashid Bbosa

Transport Engineer - Transport Development Control
Cherwell and West Localities

Oxfordshire County Council

County Hall

New Road

Oxford OX1 IND

Mobile: 07917 53 4264

From: Maria Philpott [mailto:Maria.Philpott@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk]
Sent: 06 February 2018 15:33

To: Randall, Tracey - E&E <Tracey.Randall@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>

Cc: Bbosa, Rashid - E&E <Rashid.Bbosa@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Highways consultation response - Bicester Heritage, Cherwell

Well I just wanted to speak to either him or someone else regarding his consultation response to 17/02312/F —a
proposal at Bicester Heritage. | am minded to approve, but he has objected and | just wanted to talk it through with
him.

Maria

Maria Philpott BA (Hons.), Dip UP, Dip Hist. Cons MRTPI

Principal Planning Officer | Major Projects Planning Team | Development Management | Place and Growth Directorate
Cherwell District Council & South Northamptonshire Council

Direct dial tel: 01327 322261

Email address: maria.philpott@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk

Website address: www.cherwell.gov.uk & www.southnorthants.gov.uk

*Please note that | only work on Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays



Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil
Follow us on Twitter @CherwellCouncil or @SouthNorthantsCouncil

CIL - Please note that South Northamptonshire Council has adopted the Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL). More information about the CIL
(including the Charging Schedule, definitions of what developments are liable and what developments are exempt) can be viewed by clicking
here: http://www.southnorthants.gov.uk/7143.htm

‘Note: Fees for Planning Applications are set to rise in the region of 20% on 17" January 2018’
https://www.southnorthants.gov.uk/info/173/planning/248/making-a-planning-application

From: Randall, Tracey - EQE [mailto:Tracey.Randall@Oxfordshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 06 February 2018 15:23

To: Maria Philpott

Cc: Bbosa, Rashid - E&E

Subject: RE: Highways consultation response - Bicester Heritage, Cherwell

Hi Maria,

Rashid’s contact number is 07917 534264, he is currently in a meeting. | have cc’ed him into this
email.

Please let me know if | can be any further help.

Regards

Tracey

Tracey Randall

Major Planning Applications Officer
Environment & Economy

County Hall

New Road

Oxford.

OX1 1ND

07392318986
www.oxfordshire.gov.uk

We value your comments. Please click here to leave feedback
Save money and paper - do you really need to print this email

From: Maria Philpott [mailto:Maria.Philpott@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk]
Sent: 06 February 2018 15:13

To: Randall, Tracey - E&E <Tracey.Randall@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>

Subject: Highways consultation response - Bicester Heritage, Cherwell

Hi Tracey,

| would like to speak to Rashid Bbosa about his consultation response on one of my applications and wondered if
you could give me a contact number for him please?

Thanks,
Maria

Maria Philpott BA (Hons.), Dip UP, Dip Hist. Cons MRTPI

Principal Planning Officer | Major Projects Planning Team | Development Management | Place and Growth Directorate
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Cherwell District Council & South Northamptonshire Council
Direct dial tel: 01327 322261

Email address: maria.philpott@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk
Website address: www.cherwell.gov.uk & www.southnorthants.gov.uk

*Please note that | only work on Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil
Follow us on Twitter @CherwellCouncil or @SouthNorthantsCouncil

CIL - Please note that South Northamptonshire Council has adopted the Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL). More information about the CIL
(including the Charging Schedule, definitions of what developments are liable and what developments are exempt) can be viewed by clicking
here: http://www.southnorthants.gov.uk/7143.htm

‘Note: Fees for Planning Applications are set to rise in the region of 20% on 17" January 2018’
https://www.southnorthants.gov.uk/info/173/planning/248/making-a-planning-application

This e-mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and may contain legally privileged
information. Y ou should not disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately.

Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses,
it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as aresult of such viruses. Y ou should
carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments).

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and
does not impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action.

This email, including attachments, may contain confidential information. If you have received it in error,
please notify the sender by reply and delete it immediately. Views expressed by the sender may not be those
of Oxfordshire County Council. Council emails are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
http://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/emaildisclaimer.
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